www.ecourtsin

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24808-24809/2015

SINDHU T.C. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KERALA VETERINARY AND ANIMAL SCIENCE UNIVERSITY & ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25266/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25335/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 26/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sajith. P,Adv. Ms. Nazia Hasan, Adv.

Mr. Harikumar V., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Ms. Chandrani Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 25266 & 25335 of 2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation.

Contd...2/-

SLP(C) No. 24808/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondents.

SLP(C) No. 24809/2015

Respondent nos. 1 to 20 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period provided in order dated 04.09.2015 of the Hon'ble Court.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent nos. 21 to 23.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation.

List the matters on 14.01.2016.

(M.V. RAMESH)
REGISTRAR

P.S.